

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 778/2016

YENIKAPATI VANI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NALLURI VENKATESWARLU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumanth Nookala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neswara Rao,Adv.
M/s. M. Rambabu & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 7.7.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar