

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 778/2016

YENIKAPATI VANI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NALLURI VENKATESWARLU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for withdrawal of slp)

Date : 22/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Sumanth Nookala, Adv.  
Ms. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.  
M/s. M. Rambabu & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has on 02.08.2016 filed an application for withdrawal of SLP.

Hence, the same shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further orders.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar