

¼ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.15 SECTION II  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 12856/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)  
No(s). 778/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2015  
in CRLP No. 5600/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra  
Pradesh)

YENIKAPATI VANI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NALLURI VENKATESWARLU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of SLP)

Date : 29/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Sumanth Nookala,Adv.

Mr. Goli Rama Krishna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Rambabu,Adv.

Mr. N. Eswara Rao,Adv.

For M/s. M. Rambabu & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made and on consideration of the grounds  
made out, the prayer for withdrawal of the special leave  
petition is allowed.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed  
as withdrawn.

(SAPNA BISHT) (SHARDA KAPOOR)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER